after completion of Paing; cleaning out side ditches, etc. To be paid for according to the number of square yards of paving laid. All payment for grading to be covered by the price for Fine Grading unless Solid Rock is removed, which will be paid for as a separate item. Loose Rock may be encountered on a portion of the Mile. Payment for same will be included in the price for Fine Grading.

Approx.

10,667 Sq.Yds. @ \$00.08 Per Sq.Yd.

\$ 853.36

SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION:

Approx.

100 Cu.Yds.@ \$1.50 Per Cu.Yd.

150.00

TOTAL JOB NO. 6.

\$18,997.22

### JOB. NO. 7.

PROPOSAL FOR PAVING AND OTHERWISE IMPROVING TWO (2) GAPS IN RIVERSIDE DRIVE PAVING, Sta. 17 \( \neq 01 \) to Sta. 23 \( \neq 98 - 697 \) LF AND Sta. 60 \( \neq 93 \) to Sta. 62 \( \neq 25 - 132 \) L F. TOTAL 829 LIN. FEET IN MILE 2, SECTION "R-1" in SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 19 N. R 12 E.

IN LYNN LANE TOWNSHIP.

APPROXIMATE QUANTITIES.

#### PAVING:

829 Lin. Feet of 20 feet wide, 10" -7" -10" thick 1:2:3½ Mixture, Tulsa C unty Portland Cement Reinforced Boncrete Paving, including all Reinforcing shown on Standard Plan and on Special Plan, Metal Center Strips and Pins, Asphalt Joints, etc. Complete as per Plans and Sections attached hereto. Coarse Aggregate for Concrete to be Crushed Limestone.

Approx.

1,842 Sq.Yds. @ \$1.72 Per Sq.Yd.

\$ 3,168.24

SOUTH APPROACH TO BRIDGE: Sta. 17 / 01 to 17 /30

Extra Concrete in Slab.

9.71 C Y @ \$10.00 Per C Y

97.11

Extra Reinforcing Steel in Slab

1,930 Lbs. @ \$00.04 Per Lb.

77.20

EXTRA REINFORCING OVER FILL: Sta. 21 / 95 to 23 / 45

Approx.

1,218 Lbs. @ \$00.04 Per Lb.

48.72

# FINE GRADING:

Grading to subgrade, shaping and rolling the same and construction of shoulders after completion of Paving; cleaning out side ditches, etc. To be paid for according to the number of sqyare yards of Paving laid. All payment for Grading to be covered by the price for Fine Grading/

Approx.

1,842 Sq.Yds. @ \$00.10¢ Per Sq.Yd.

184.20

TOTAL JOB NO. 7.

\$ 3,575.47

## SOB NO. 8.

PROPOSAL FOR PAVING AND OTHERWISE IMPROVING THE WEST ONE\*HALF MILE BETWEEN SECTIONS 21-28, T 18 N., R 13 E. & 121.5 LIN. FEET ADDITIONAL ON THE WEST END TO MEET THE EAST END OF A 34 x 4 x 20 I-BM Concrete Br.

IN FRYE TOWNSHIP.

APPROXIMATE

QUANTITIES.

### PAVING:

2,767 Lin. Feet of 20 Feet wide, 9" -6" -9" thick 1:2:3½ Mixture, Tulsa County Portland Cement Reinforced Concrete Paving including all Reinforcing, Metal Center Strips and Pins, Asphalt Joints. etc. Complete as per attached Plan and Section. Coarse Aggregate for Concrete to be Crushed Limestone.

Approx.

6,149 Sq.Yds. @ \$1.61 Per Sq.Yd.

\$ 9,899.89

LIP CURB:

Approx.

5,500 LIn FT. @ \$00.15 Per LIN Ft.

g25.00

FINE GRADING: